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GMB WALES & SOUTH WEST Regional Directory 

REGIONAL SECRETARY Personal Assistant 
Ruth Brady Carole Whyman 
ruth.brady@gmb.org.uk carole.whyman@gmb.org.uk 
  

  

SENIOR MANAGER Secretarial Support 
Nick Hughes Karen Hewer 
nick.hughes@gmb.org.uk karen.hewer@gmb.org.uk 
  

SENIOR ORGANISERS  
Rowena Hayward 
(Manufacturing / PSS Sections in South West) 
rowena.hayward@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Julie Parry 
julie.parry@gmb.org.uk 

  

Adie Baker 
(Commercial Services Sections in  
Wales & South West) 
adie.baker@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Anna Funnell 
anna.funnell@gmb.org.uk 
 

  

Kelly Andrews 
(Manufacturing / PSS Sections in Wales) 
kelly.andrews@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Sophie Hayes-Morgan 
sophie.hayes-morgan@gmb.org.uk 

  

REGIONAL POLITICAL CONTACTS 
 

Tom Hoyles 
Wales Matters 
tom.hoyles@gmb.org.uk 

Matthew Roberts 
South West Matters 
matthew.roberts@gmb.org.uk 

  



 

 
GMB WALES & SOUTH WEST Regional Directory 

REGIONAL OFFICE CARDIFF 

Receptionist 
Julia Brady 
julia.brady@gmb.org.uk 

Administrative Support 
Christopher Phillips 
christopher.phillips@gmb.org.uk 

  

ORGANISERS 

Marie McDonald 
(Regional Equality Officer) 
marie.mcdonald@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Jo-Ann Todd (Mon - Thu) 
jo-ann.todd@gmb.org.uk 
 

Anna Funnell (Fri) 
anna.funnell@gmb.org.uk 

  

Paul Gage 
paul.gage@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Jo-Ann Todd (Mon - Thu) 
jo-ann.todd@gmb.org.uk 
 

Anna Funnell (Fri) 
anna.funnell@gmb.org.uk 

Rob Gibbs 
rob.gibbs@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Debbie Colucci 
debbie.colucci@gmb.org.uk 

Gareth Morgans 
gareth.morgans@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Julie Parry 
julie.parry@gmb.org.uk 

Greg Hughes 
greg.hughes@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Debbie Colucci 
debbie.colucci@gmb.org.uk 

Nathan Holman 
nathan.holman@gmb.org.uk 
 

Secretarial Support 
Sophie Hayes-Morgan 
Sophie.hayes-morgan@gmb.org.uk 

Nicola Savage 
nicola.savage@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Sophie Hayes-Morgan 
Sophie.hayes-morgan@gmb.org.uk 

  Jill Richards 
jill.richards@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Ceri Petty 
ceri.petty@gmb.org.uk 

GMB WALES & SOUTH WEST Regional Directory 



 

i 

 

GMB WALES & SOUTH WEST Regional Directory 

REGIONAL OFFICE CARDIFF (continued) 

Finance & Membership Services Department 
(inc: Legal, Education, Health & Safety) 

Nick Hughes (REHSO) 
nick.hughes@gmb.org.uk 

  
Senior Secretary 
(Legal) 
Karen Hewer 
karen.hewer@gmb.org.uk 
 

Deputy Finance Officer 
Karen Morley 
karen.morley@gmb.org.uk 
. 
 

EDUCATION 
(inc. Health & Safety) 

 
Regional Educational Officer 
Vincent Board 
vincent.board@gmb.org.uk 
 
Project Manager  
(Welsh Union Learning Fund) 
Michael Wilson 
michael.wilson@gmbactivist.org.uk 

 

 
Administrative Assistant  
(to REO & REHSO) 
Melanie Stamp 
melanie.stamp@gmb.org.uk 
 
Secretarial Support 
Zena Chandler-Burnell 
zena.chandler-burnell@gmb.org.uk 

MEMBERSHIP SERVICES 
(Departmental Support) 

  
Ashley Gordon 
ashley.gordon@gmb.org.uk 
 
Jade Weeks 
jade.weeks@gmb.org.uk 

Lisa Stark 
lisa.stark@gmb.org.uk 
 
Bethan Evans 
bethan.evans@gmb.org.uk 
 

MEDIA, RESEARCH & POLITICAL OFFICER 

  
Tom Hoyles 

tom.hoyles@gmb.org.uk 



 

GMB WALES & SOUTH WEST REGIONAL DIRECTORY 
 

GMB BRISTOL OFFICE 

4 Hide Market, Waterloo Street, Bristol, BS2 0BH 
Tel: 0117 9554470 

SENIOR ORGANISER 
Rowena Hayward 

rowena.hayward@gmb.org.uk 
 

Secretarial Support 
Julie Parry 

julie.parry@gmb.org.uk 
  

ORGANISERS 
 
Tim Northover 
tim.northover@gmb.org.uk 
 

 
Secretarial Support 
Rebecca Dawkins 
rebecca.dawkins@gmb.org.uk 

 

 
Lorraine Gaskell 
lorraine.gaskell@gmb.org.uk 

 
Secretarial Support 
Rebecca Dawkins 
rebecca.dawkins@gmb.org.uk 

 

 
Katja Laug 
katja.laug@gmb.org.uk 

 
Secretarial Support 
Paula Burton (Mon - Wed am) 
paula.burton@gmb.org.uk 
 
Michelle Holdroff (Wed pm, Thu - Fri) 
michelle.holdroff@gmb.org.uk 

 

 
  



 

 
 
GMB WALES & SOUTH WEST 

 
 

Regional Directory 
 

GMB PLYMOUTH OFFICE 

Ground Floor, East Building, Princess Court, 23 Princess Street, 
Plymouth, PL1 2EX 

Tel: 01752 660219 
  

ORGANISERS 
 
Matt Roberts 
matthew.roberts@gmb.org.uk 
 

 
Secretarial Support 
Myra Jones 
myra.jones@gmb.org.uk 

 
Ester Compton 
ester.compton@gmb.org.uk 

 
Secretarial Support 
Jude Barrett 
jude.barrett@gmb.org.uk 

 
Katherine Darcy 
katherine.darcy@gmb.org.uk 

 
Secretarial Support 
Jude Barrett 
jude.barrett@gmb.org.uk 

SOUTH WEST ORGANISING ASSISTANTS 

Jake McLean Kerri-Ann Burton 
jake.mclean@gmb.org.uk kerri-ann.burton@gmb.org.uk 

 

GMB CORNWALL OFFICE 

The Old Arts School, Clinton Road, Redruth, Cornwall, TR15 2QE 
Tel: 01290 213950 

  

ORGANISER 
 
Helen Coley 
helen.coley@gmb.org.uk 
 

 
Secretarial Support 
Paula Burton (Mon – Weds am) 
paula.burton@gmb.org.uk 
 
Michelle Holdroff (Weds pm – Fri) 
michelle.holdroff@gmb.org.uk 
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GMB SWANSEA OFFICE 

Ground Floor, Excelsior Building, 1 Princess Way, Swansea SA1 3LQ 
Tel: 01792 467803 

 

SENIOR ORGANISER 
Kelly Andrews 

kelly.andrews@gmb.org.uk 
Secretarial Support 

Sophie Hayes-Morgan 
sophie.hayes-morgan@gmb.org.uk 

 

ORGANISERS 

Jeff Beck 
jeff.beck@gmb.org.uk 
 

Secretarial Support 
Rhian Howells 
rhian.howells@gmb.org.uk  

Rosemary Broad 
rosemary.broad@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Ceri Petty 
ceri.petty@gmb.org.uk 

Peter Hill 
peter.hill@gmb.org.uk 

Secretarial Support 
Rhian Howells 
rhian.howells@gmb.org.uk  

 

GMB COLWYN BAY OFFICE 

Lower Ground Floor, Commodore House, 51 Conway Road,  
Colwyn Bay, LL29 7AW 

Tel: 01492 535313 
  

ORGANISERS 

Mark Jones 
mark.jones@gmb.org.uk 
 

Support Worker 
Matthew Birnie 
Matthew.birnie@gmb.org.uk 

Alyn Thomas 
alyn.thomas@gmb.org.uk 

Support Worker 
Matthew Birnie 
Matthew.birnie@gmb.org.uk  
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